GREAT STRIDES AND BANK OF CLEVELAND



Cleveland, Tennessee; February 2023;

Bank of Cleveland is the Kids' Corner sponsor for this year's 65 Roses 5K at Great Strides in an effort to help find a cure for cystic fibrosis.

The race/walk, hosted by Lee University, will take place at 9 a.m. Saturday, March 25, with registration opening at 7 a.m. and a 1K Fun Run at 9:30. The race is held annually to benefit the Cystic Fibrosis Foundation by raising awareness and funds for a CF cure.

More than \$1.2 million has been raised by this Cleveland event to date.

For more information about 65 Roses 5K or to register, visit www.leeuniversity.edu/cf.



GREAT STRIDES 65 Roses 5K Kid's Corner race organizers pose for a photo. Pictured here from left to right are Fijoy Johnson, Great Strides committee member; Bill Estes, race director; Bank of Cleveland's Joe Collins, mortgage lender; Tammy Self, SVP mortgage lending; Rob Hyland, mortgage lender; Vanessa Hammond, Great Strides committee member and CF parent; and Brad Moffett, Great Strides committee chair.